
ECSC 2013 - Teams - Round 6
after after after after

Place Country Points Time round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5
1 Poland 198,25 1080 2 2 1 1
2 Serbia 191,00 1067 1 1 2 2
3 Ukraine 176,50 1078 3 3 3 3
4 Russia 163,75 1073 4 4 4 4
5 Great Britain 157,50 1080 5 5 5 6
6 Netherlands 147,00 1079 8 7 6 7
7 Finland 146,50 1080 6 6 7 5
8 Lithuania 1 137,00 1078 9 9 8 8
9 Belarus 128,00 1072 7 10 10 9

10 Azerbaijan 126,00 1078 11 8 9 10
11 Czech republic 104,00 1080 10 12 12 11
12 Slovakia 103,75 1077 13 13 13 13
13 Belgium 103,75 1079 12 11 11 12
14 Slovenia 88,25 1080 15 15 15 14
15 Germany 84,75 1078 14 14 14 15
16 Latvia 67,75 1079 17 17 16 16
17 Lithuania 2 62,00 1077 16 16 17 17



European Chess Solving Championship 2013 (Vilnius)
2# 3# eg h# n# s# Total Total

Nr Name Country Title Rating Pts Time Pts Time Pts Time Pts Time Pts Time Pts Time Pts Time

A Azerbaijan 25 58 21,75 180 21,5 300 18,50 150 16,25 240 23,00 150 126,00 1078

A1 Almammadov, Araz AZE FM 2419 10 20 4,25 60 7,5 100 6,75 50 7,00 80 8,50 50 44,00 360

A2 Javadov, Ramil AZE FM 2389 15 18 12,50 60 10,0 100 6,75 50 9,25 80 9,50 50 63,00 358

A3 Masimov, Agshin AZE 2113 0 20 5,00 60 0,5 100 2,50 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 13,00 360

A4 Piriverdiyev, Anatoly AZE sen 1924 0 20 0,00 60 4,0 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 14,00 360

B Belarus 25 60 27,50 172 8,5 300 16,75 150 28,00 240 22,25 150 128,00 1072

B1 Bulavka, Aleksandr BLR IM 2409 5 20 12,50 52 3,0 100 6,75 50 10,00 80 7,25 50 44,50 352

B2 Sihnevic, Mikalai BLR 2237 15 20 5,00 60 5,0 100 5,00 50 9,25 80 10,00 50 49,25 360

B3 Zelenkovsky, Vasily BLR 1995 5 20 10,00 60 0,5 100 5,00 50 8,75 80 5,00 50 34,25 360

B4 NN BLR 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

C Belgium 25 59 15,25 180 14,5 300 16,50 150 14,25 240 18,25 150 103,75 1079

C1 Van Beers, Eddy BEL GM 2687 15 19 12,50 60 7,5 100 11,50 50 10,00 80 10,00 50 66,50 359

C2 Van Herck, Marcel BEL sen 2165 10 20 2,75 60 7,0 100 5,00 50 4,25 80 8,25 50 37,25 360

C3 NN BEL 0 20 0,00 60 0,0 100 0,00 50 0,00 80 0,00 50 0,00 360

C4 NN BEL 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

D Czech republic 25 60 22,25 180 3,5 300 16,75 150 19,25 240 17,25 150 104,00 1080

D1 Dragoun, Michal CZE GM 2532 15 20 13,75 60 0,5 100 6,75 50 10,00 80 10,00 50 56,00 360

D2 Vanka, Miloslav CZE FM,sen 2382 10 20 6,25 60 0,5 100 5,00 50 9,25 80 2,25 50 33,25 360

D3 Sabol, František CZE 2105 0 20 2,25 60 2,5 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 14,75 360

D4 NN CZE 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

E Finland 35 60 26,00 180 17,5 300 17,75 150 28,00 240 22,25 150 146,50 1080

E1 Paavilainen, Jorma FIN GM 2532 15 20 10,00 60 5,0 100 5,50 50 10,00 80 4,00 50 49,50 360

E2 Karhunen, Kari FIN IM 2530 15 20 10,00 60 11,0 100 5,00 50 10,00 80 8,75 50 59,75 360

E3 Hurme, Harri FIN IM,sen 2355 5 20 6,00 60 1,5 100 7,25 50 8,00 80 9,50 50 37,25 360

E4 NN FIN 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

F Germany 25 60 6,75 180 6,5 300 18,25 150 5,00 239 23,25 149 84,75 1078

F1 Steinbrink, Axel GER FM 2337 10 20 2,50 60 3,0 100 5,00 50 5,00 79 5,00 50 30,50 359

F2 Rein, Andreas GER 2239 10 20 4,25 60 3,0 100 8,25 50 0,00 80 8,75 49 34,25 359

F3 Lossin, Sven-Hendrik GER 2019 5 20 0,00 60 0,5 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 9,50 50 20,00 360

F4 NN GER 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

G Great Britain 40 60 22,75 180 19,5 300 21,75 150 20,00 240 33,50 150 157,50 1080

G1 Mestel, Jonathan GBR GM 2574 15 20 7,75 60 11,0 100 6,75 50 3,25 80 11,75 50 55,50 360

G2 McNab, Colin GBR IM 2417 5 20 5,00 60 8,0 100 6,75 50 9,25 80 10,00 50 44,00 360

G3 McDowell, Michael GBR FM 2359 15 20 2,75 60 0,0 100 8,25 50 5,00 80 11,75 50 42,75 360

G4 Watson, Ian GBR 2295 10 20 10,00 60 0,5 100 6,75 50 5,75 80 7,25 50 40,25 360

J Latvia 10 60 7,75 180 10,0 300 15,00 150 5,00 240 20,00 149 67,75 1079

J1 Ravins, Modris LAT 2261 10 20 5,00 60 7,0 100 5,00 50 5,00 80 10,00 49 42,00 359

J2 Gajevskis, Antons LAT sen 1849 0 20 0,00 60 0,0 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 2,50 50 7,50 360

J3 Priednieks, Eriks LAT sen 1838 0 20 2,75 60 3,0 100 3,75 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 14,50 360

J4 Granauskis, Stasis LAT sen 1669 0 20 0,00 60 0,0 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 10,00 360

K Lithuania 1 35 60 15,00 180 17,5 300 20,25 150 19,25 240 30,00 148 137,00 1078

K1 Limontas, Martynas LTU IM 2475 15 20 4,25 60 12,0 100 6,75 50 9,25 80 10,00 50 57,25 360

K2 Satkus, Vidmantas LTU FM 2361 15 20 5,00 60 0,5 100 6,75 50 0,00 80 10,00 50 37,25 360

K3 Paliulionis, Viktoras LTU 2156 5 20 5,00 60 2,5 100 6,75 50 5,00 80 7,25 50 31,50 360

K4 Satkus, Vilimantas LTU sen 2111 5 20 5,00 60 3,0 100 5,00 50 5,00 80 10,00 48 33,00 358

K Lithuania 2 10 60 7,75 179 10,5 300 13,75 148 5,00 240 15,00 150 62,00 1077

K5 Steponavi�ius, Stasys LTU 2011 10 20 3,50 60 8,5 100 3,75 50 5,00 80 5,00 50 35,75 360

K6 Vitkevi�ius, Juozas LTU 1943 0 20 4,25 59 0,0 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 14,25 359

K7 Petrauskas, Steponas LTU 1705 0 20 0,00 60 0,5 100 5,00 48 0,00 80 5,00 50 10,50 358

K8 Ra�inskas, Romualdas LTU sen 1628 0 20 0,00 60 1,5 100 1,25 50 0,00 80 0,00 50 2,75 360

L Netherlands 35 59 17,25 180 16,5 300 28,50 150 18,00 240 31,75 150 147,00 1079

L1 Wissmann, Dolf NED GM 2424 10 19 9,25 60 7,5 100 6,75 50 8,00 80 11,75 50 53,25 359

L2 Uitenbroek, Hans NED FM 2394 15 20 3,75 60 7,0 100 10,00 50 0,00 80 10,00 50 45,75 360

L3 Heuv el, Peter v an den NED IM 2354 10 20 4,25 60 2,0 100 11,75 50 10,00 80 10,00 50 48,00 360

L4 NN NED 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

M Poland 40 60 44,00 180 26,5 300 27,00 150 27,50 240 33,25 150 198,25 1080

M1 Murdzia, Piotr POL GM 2747 15 20 14,50 60 9,5 100 11,75 50 10,00 80 11,50 50 72,25 360

M2 Piorun, Kacper POL GM,jun 2742 10 20 14,50 60 10,0 100 8,50 50 7,50 80 8,25 50 58,75 360

M3 Mista, Aleksander POL FM 2511 15 20 15,00 60 7,0 100 6,75 50 10,00 80 10,00 50 63,75 360

M4 Gorski, Piotr POL IM 2481 10 20 10,00 60 2,5 100 5,00 50 5,00 80 11,75 50 44,25 360

N Russia 35 53 28,25 180 19,5 300 23,50 150 25,75 240 31,75 150 163,75 1073

N1 Mukoseev, Anatoly RUS IM 2540 10 20 12,50 60 7,5 100 6,75 50 9,25 80 10,00 50 56,00 360

N2 Seliv anov , Andrey RUS GM 2497 15 13 5,00 60 5,0 100 6,75 50 7,50 80 7,50 50 46,75 353

N3 Azhusin, Aleksandr RUS GM,sen 2484 5 20 6,25 60 0,5 100 5,50 50 8,25 80 11,75 50 37,25 360

N4 Viktorov, Evgeny RUS IM,jun 2422 10 20 9,50 60 7,0 100 10,00 50 8,25 80 10,00 50 54,75 360

P Serbia 45 58 43,25 174 26,0 300 16,75 150 30,00 235 30,00 150 191,00 1067

P1 Vu�kovi�, Bojan SRB GM 2644 15 20 14,50 60 10,0 100 5,00 50 10,00 78 10,00 50 64,50 358

P2 Podini�, Vladimir SRB GM 2636 15 20 13,75 54 11,0 100 6,75 50 10,00 80 9,00 50 65,50 354

P3 Kova�evi�, Marjan SRB GM 2550 15 18 15,00 60 5,0 100 5,00 50 10,00 77 10,00 50 60,00 355

P4 Radovi�, Sre�ko SRB FM 2299 15 20 7,75 60 4,0 100 5,00 50 9,25 80 10,00 50 51,00 360

R Slovakia 20 60 16,50 180 12,0 300 16,75 150 15,75 237 22,75 150 103,75 1077

R1 Kol�ák, Marek SVK FM 2382 10 20 10,00 60 7,0 100 6,75 50 10,00 77 8,25 50 52,00 357

R2 Ralík, Oliver SVK sen 1808 5 20 0,00 60 0,0 100 5,00 50 0,75 80 5,00 50 15,75 360

R3 Dobiáš, Richard SVK 1959 5 20 6,50 60 5,0 100 5,00 50 5,00 80 9,50 50 36,00 360

R4 NN SVK 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

S Slovenia 20 60 6,75 180 2,5 300 18,50 150 15,00 240 25,50 150 88,25 1080

S1 Sivic, Klemen SLO FM 2479 10 20 0,00 60 2,5 100 6,75 50 6,75 80 10,00 50 36,00 360

S2 Klasinc, Marko SLO FM,sen 2216 10 20 2,00 60 0,0 100 5,00 50 5,00 80 10,00 50 32,00 360



S3 Sitar, Darko SLO 1971 0 20 4,75 60 0,0 100 6,75 50 3,25 80 5,50 50 20,25 360

S4 NN SLO 0 999 0,00 999 0,0 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 999 0,00 5994

T Ukraine 45 58 37,25 180 15,0 300 22,25 150 27,50 240 29,50 150 176,50 1078

T1 Pogorelov, Vladimir UKR IM 2532 5 20 13,75 60 7,0 100 5,50 50 11,75 80 10,00 50 53,00 360

T2 Solov chuk, Oleksiy UKR FM 2471 15 20 8,25 60 7,5 100 11,75 50 7,50 80 10,00 50 60,00 360

T3 Kopyl, Valery UKR IM 2416 15 19 11,75 60 0,5 100 5,00 50 8,25 80 9,50 50 50,00 359

T4 Dyachuk, Vasyl UKR 2395 15 19 11,75 60 0,5 100 5,00 50 5,00 80 5,00 50 42,25 359

Individual solvers

Z1 Abdullay ev , Elmar AZE 1674 5 20 0,00 60 0,0 100 0,00 50 0,00 80 0,00 50 5,00 360

Z4 McKay, Roddy GBR sen 2202 5 20 0,00 60 0,5 100 3,75 50 2,50 80 5,00 50 16,75 360

Z5 Friedland, Omer ISR FM 2397 10 20 1,25 60 0,5 100 6,75 50 8,25 78 10,00 50 36,75 358

Z6 Stawarz, Pawel POL 2019 10 20 8,50 57 0,5 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 10,00 44 34,00 351

Z7 Nicula, Dinu-Ioan ROU 2355 15 20 7,50 60 0,5 100 6,75 50 4,25 80 9,00 50 43,00 360

Z8 By linkina, Anna RUS w,jun 1923 10 20 2,00 60 2,0 100 5,00 50 0,00 80 7,25 49 26,25 359

Z9 Gangin, Mihail RUS jun 2067 15 20 9,25 60 1,5 100 8,25 50 0,00 80 7,25 50 41,25 360

Z10 Petrov , Andrey RUS FM 2394 10 20 6,25 60 8,5 100 10,00 50 9,25 80 5,00 50 49,00 360

Z11 Aridov , Vladimir UKR jun  - 10 20 8,25 60 3,0 100 5,00 50 4,25 80 8,25 50 38,75 360

Z12 Kozhukina, Elena UKR w 1729 5 20 0,00 60 0,0 100 2,50 50 0,00 80 5,00 50 12,50 360


